Cmo.	
ASS. REC. BY:	CS/SMR2408242/Kvp3e2
Kennerh	SSIGNMENT
From: Date:	
Estimated Cost:	Veh No: SUP 8184L Yr Regn: O6, 17
OD TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover / Truck / Traller or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	11 - 11 . 008,
at Workshop m/s Paan Stay Sean	Colour
of 223	School No. Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured: SHF 8C	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CNO: 14M14J3813MJU49087
Claims No. TAX/08/24/2043	Gen. Cond: Sood / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Sleering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record) Make of Veh;	Brake: Ingred / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
THOMAS OF FOIL	Modi: NII / S/Rim / STD AJRIM or
(Policy Condition)	Tyre Size: F;
Pernark: The yeb had common and the	R: 225/60R17
repair at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM /
Bal. or Market Value: 68 55/C	TOYO XOKO or
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	Front Rear
GIA / PR Soen: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 9 mm R/Bal. 9 mm
Est. Repairs: 4 days Res.: Yes or No	L/Bal. 9 mm L/Bal. 9
Lum Sum: 1-13.1 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 13/8/24 D.O.I. 15/8/2024
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Survey held at
Vehicle: IN COUR	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Podu City
	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
- Misp uncole to locate Ind part	, par by part
0//// 8 //	.96, 66%)
Dato/Timo, File Pass to?	
Prell. Report Day	s Of Repair: 4
'/ It Fig. 1 D	urvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
2)	Transportation
Add Fee:	_: Site Insp (\$ ) _ s - Rssi
Report Format:	: Interview (\$ ). Fix/x
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (S	Tech Invs (\$ ) Others
	Weekend (\$
	of the second se

# > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC			
Owner ID:	225C			
Vehicle Details				
Vehicle No.:	SLP6184L			
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes			
Intended Deregistration Date:	15 Aug 2024			
Vehicle Make:	HYUNDAI			
Vehicle Model:	TL TUCSON 2.0 GLS AT 2WD			
Primary Colour:	Brown			
Manufacturing Year:	2017			
Engine No.:	G4NAHU411796			
Chassis No.:	KMHJ3813MJU490871			
Maximum Power Output:	114.0 kW (152 bhp)			
Open Market Value:	\$18,565.00			
Original Registration Date:	13 Jun 2017			
First Registration Date:	13 Jun 2017			
Transfer Count:	0			
Actual ARF Paid:	\$18,565.00			
Intended PARF Rebate Details				
PARF Eligibility:	Yes			
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	12 Jun 2027			
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$11,139.00			
Intended COE Rebate Details				
COE Expiry Date:	12 Jun 2027			
COE Category:	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)			
COE Period(Years):	10			
QP Paid:	\$50,110.00			
COE Rebate Amount:	\$14,162.00			
Total Rebate Amount:	\$25,301.00			

You will not be eligible for any COE rebate from the current COE (including unused COE from any lay-up period/s), if you renew your COE. The information contained herein is correct as at 15 Aug 2024

OK

SK0R248E0002-01 / KOMOCO MOTORS PTE LTD ENTRY DATE & TIME: 14/08/2024 14:47 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: ROBYN CHIN ZHI SHEN VERSION: 2 (14/08/2024 17:32 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

# **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of First Submission Reported by Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

14/08/2024 14:47 (SGT) Both Policyholder and Actual Driver 13/08/2024 10:50 (SGT) Singapore ECP TOWARDS CITY BEFORE BEDOK EXIT Singapore

# **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SLP6184L

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No **Email Address** Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

No

TAN CHENG LIAN

SXXXX225C

Hyundai

Tucson

Private use

Private car

Auto

2000

tchenglian@gmail.com (Phone) +65-98522919

**HYUNDAI TUCSON 2.0** 

No - Claiming third party

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission CC

Vehicle Fuel

First Regisration Date

Chassis no

Effective Date/Time of Ownership

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number Income Insurance Limited 5092000288-07

DRIVER



Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation **Driving Pass Date** Driving License Pass Class

**Driving License Validity** 

Driving experience

Gender

Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number **Email Address** 

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

Translator's name

Translator's ID

Translator's phone number

Translator's email

Original language used in the statement

PASSENGER 1

Name

Gender

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER TO POLICE REPORT

ATTACHMENT(S)

TAN CHENG LIAN SXXXX225C 15/07/1973 Indoor 12/06/2002

3 Valid

22 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

Female

(Phone) +65-98522919

tchenglian@gmail.com

APT BLK 426 BEDOK NORTH ROAD #11-503

Yes

No

Collision - Head to Rear

Clear

Dry

No

2 No

Yes

2

No

TAN CHENG KEOW

Female

Yes

Bedok South Neighbourhood Police Centre

(Phone) +65-18002448999

(Fax) +65-62446558

20 Chai Chee Drive Singapore 469045



Yes No

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Category
Name of Driver

Private car

Contact Number
Address
Address complement

Postcode Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Details of property damaged in accident

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### SKETCH PLAN

### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore (\*GIA\*) may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the \*Personal Information\*) and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the \*Insurers\*), the Insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims.
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims.
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me.
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages), and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yersilaw firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder & Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Refer to police report

Sketch Plan

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

	Reter	to	police	Report	
aratio	n				
aratio	n				
		particula	irs are true in even	v respect	
		particula	irs are true in even	y respect	
		particula	irs are true in even	y respect.	2085 0
		particula	irs are true in even	y respect.	\$ 58.5 P
declare	the foregoing	particula	irs are true in even	y respect.	S85 P
declare	the foregoing	particula	ifs are true in ever	y respect.	58.5 P
declare	the foregoing				58.5 P
lung	the foregoing			y respect.  ure (# driver is not the policyholder) / Date	Witnessed by Reporting Centre





Report No. T/20240814/2003

Station Diary No.:

Police Station Of Origin:

Bedok NPP

15 Bedok South Road #01-117 SINGAPORE

460015

Tel No: 1800-2419999

Date/Time Report Made:

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

14/08/20	024 01:17		G/20240813/0235	17
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		2000年,一种社会基础的 1000年,1000年,1000年
	Informant: IENG LIAN		Address: 426 BEDOK NORTH R	ROAD #11-503 SINGAPORE 460426
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7325225C			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 98522919
National SINGAP	ity: PORE CITIZ	'EN	Ernail:	
Com	Acres	Date of Birth	Tunn of Informant	

Vide Report No.:

Type of Informant: Sex: Age: Date of Birth: 51 15/07/1973 Female Driver Race Language: Chinese

Occupation: Driving Licence Information: BANK TALLER Class: 3 Date of Expiry:

General Information	mation of the Accident				
Type of Accident: Injury Attended by Police		Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 13/08/2024 22:50	Type of Location Straight Road	
Location:					
EACT COAS	T O A DIVIAIA V				
LAST COAS	I PARKWAY				
Weather:		Road Surface:			
Clear		Dry			
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:	
One Way Not Controlled				Moderate	
Type of Collis Between Mov	sion: ring Vehicles - Head To Re		Anyone conveyed by ambulance:		

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of Passenger
SHF8C	Motor car	TOYOTA	PRIUS HYBRID 1.8 CVT	Maroon	Slightly Damaged	1
SLP6184L	Motor car	HYUNDAI	TL TUCSON 2.0 GLS AT 2WD	Brown	Slightly Damaged	1



T/20240814/2003

Police Station Of Origin: Bedok NPP

15 Bedok South Road #01-117 SINGAPORE

460015

Tel No: 1800-2419999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. T 20240814/2003

Details of Perso	n Involved					
Any Pedestrian I	nvalved: No					
No. of Pedestriar	ns Injured: NIL		Use of Pedestrian Crossing; NA			
Driver						
Name	tan tony			ID No	),	S0036716H
Related Vehicle	NIL			Contact No.		98756009
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expin	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Date Dis			charge NIL		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave		Degree of NIL			
Driver						
Name	TAN CHENG LIAN			ID No		S7325225C
Related Vehicle	NIL		Contact No.		98522919	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disch	narge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	-	NIL	

## Brief Details.

On 13/08/24 at about 2250hrs i was traveling along ECP towards city before Bedok exit, I was driving on the 1st lane and the 2 cars infront of me suddenly jam break, and to avoid the accident, I jam break and horned then after I felt a rear bump on my car, and I went down to have a check, and a black police car stopped by and have a check on us. After a while Traffic Police and Ambulance came to the scene. Ambulance conveys a passenger to the hospital, and Traffic Police took my SD card.





Police Station Of Origin.

Bedok NPP

15 Bedok South Road #01-117 SINGAPORE

460015

Tel No: 1800-2419999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

3 of 3 Report No. T/20240814/2003

Signature of Officer Recording The G / SGT 1 GOH QINGHUI

45

Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable

Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / SR STAFF SGT SYED MUHAMMAD ISA BIN OMAR ALHABSHEE Contact No.: 65476187

NP168

Signature Of Informant:

Date/Time: 14/08/2024 01:17

Classification Of Case:



# 方 商 昭 喷 漆 POON SIANG SEOW

Sin Ming Autocity, No. 160 Sin Ming Drive, #05-13, Singapore 575722.

Tel: 6453 7511 Fax: 6453 8046 Email: sitti1@singnet.com.sg Regn. No. 05396600K

TAN CHENG LIAN APT BLK 426 BEDOK NORTH ROAD 11-503 SINGAPORE 460426

Dear sir

Estimate cost of repair to vehicle no. SLP6184L

To support

1,650.00 R 1. Tail gate ~ 235.00 x 2. Tail gate rubber € 250.00 K 3. Tail gate lock 1 280.00 X 4. Talk gate damper 5. Tail gate logo Ma 65.00 -6. Tail gate badge Tucson Mc 65.00 -7. Tail gate lower garish PL 268.00 X ~~ 158.00 ★ 8. Rear w/s moulding 9. Rear bumper top 493 · 60 **B** 500.00netts 950.00netts 10. Rear bumper bottom 345.70 € 80.00 X 11. Rear bumper retainer x2 shan 632.00 Ut 12. Rear bumper sensor x4 ? 13. Rear bumper reflector x2 M/11m 220.00 H 14. Rear bumper reinforcement 329 CM 350.00 -15. Rear bumper bracket x2 n 120.00 Z 16. Rear panel 1 750.00 X 17. Rear exhaust box 1282 A 1,350.00 -18. Rear exhaust centre pipe 1400 By 1,800.00

Labour charges

Towing
Number plate n holder
Panel beating
Spray painting
To remove and refit w/s ,cushion
Total

19. Rear end cater converter

208 2,985.00 X 80.00 80 80.00 4512 980.00 450/ 900.00 750/ N~ 250.00 X

14,398.00

Your faithfully

ALBERT POON

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis

Not Nothern Manny Bypains 4- days B4830.04

- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date: